Be it remembered that on this 12th, day of August, 2024 the
the Commissioner’s Court at the County Courthouse, San D
With the following members present:

Arnoldo

Pete A. Guerra

Adalberto M. Vera
Marla M.
Martin M. Perez

Araseli B. Lichtenberger -

1.

Cantu Co. Judge

Co. Commissioner
Co. Commissioner
Garza Co. Commissioner
Co. Commissioner

Co. Clerk

On a motion made by Commissioner Perez 4
Vera that we approve the minutes of the Reg |

carried with all members voting “Aye” and “"Adg

On a motion made by Commissioner Vera g
Garza that we approve the payment of bills.

On a motion made by Commissioner Vera an

Guerra that we approve the following line-ite
Sheriff's Office-General Jail Personnel and O
Jail-Equipment/Vehicle $40,249.00
Sheriff’'s Office-General-Sheriff-Personnel ang
General-Sheriff-Equipment/Vehicle $59,707.0]
Commissioner Garza Pct. #3- Personnel/Expé
$22,327.00

- Commissioner Vera Pct. # 2-Personnel/Expe
$10,000.00
Commissioner Guerra Pct. # 1-Personnel/Exg
$23,550.00
Budget Amendment $5000.00 from Building
maintenance

Motion carried with all members voting “Aye” §

\

|
voting “Aye” and “Against” none. Commission

was a Regular Meeting of
2go, Duval County, Texas.

ot. #1
ot. #2

Hct. #3

ot #4

d seconded by Commissioner
r Meeting of July 2024. Motion
nst” none.

d seconded by Commissioner
otion carried with all members
r Guerra abstained.

seconded by Commissioner
ransfers/budget amendment:

erating Expense to General-

Dperating Expense to

nses to Other Expenses
ges to Other Expenses
Enses to Other Expenses

aintenance to Elevator

nd “Againsf” none.




10.

11

12.

13.

. On a motion made by Commissioner Vera and

On a motion made by Commissioner Perez 4
Garza that we approve the department rg
members voting “Aye” and “Against” none.

On a motion made by Commissioner Perez a
Guerra that we approve the Duval County ::'
for fiscal year 2024-25. Motion carried with all
‘Against” none.

On a motion made by Commissioner Vera an

Garza that we approve the purchase of a full ‘
Pct. #2. Motion carried with all members votin|

|

On a motion made by Commissioner Vera ang
Perez that we approve Duval County Commis
budget for their employees CDL Medical card ‘I
with all members voting “Aye” and “Against” nl
On a motion made by Commissioner Perez a ‘

Vera that we approve renewal agreement wit

Community Service Employment Program. M
voting “Aye” and “Against” none.

]

On a motion made by Commissioner Perez a
Garza that we approve the request to Texas Cfp
unclaimed capital credits for counties and to a
and send request form certifying that the purp |
comply with the Texas Local Government Codg
carried with all members voting “Aye” and “Ag§i

On a motion made by Commissioner Perez a
Garza that we approve the increase for the D
Crossing Permit fee to $1000.00. Motion carridt
“Aye” and “Against” none.

Perez that we approve auction proceeds of $1
Pct. #2-parts/repair. Motion carried with all me
‘Against” none.

No action taken-Presentation-Elections
On a motion made by Commissioner Perez arji

Perez that we adjourn meeting. Motion carrie
and “Against” none.

d seconded by Commissioner
orts. Motion carried with all

seconded by Commissioner
ff's Office and Constable fees

nembers voting “Aye” and

seconded by Commissioner
d|ze for Commissioner Vera,

‘Aye” and “Against” none.

seconded by Commissioner

oners to pay out of their

very two years. Motion carried
ne.

seconded by Commissioner

MRP Foundation Senior

on carried with all members

seconded by Commissioner

mptroller’s Office for

horize County Judge to sign

se of any funds received will

section 381.004. Motion
nst” none.

seconded by Commissioner
al County Pipeline Road
1 with all members voting

seconded by Commissioner

196.00 to be allocated in the
bers voting “Aye” and

seconded by Commissioner
vith all members voting *Aye”

by nno




Arnoldo Can
Duval Count

7

>

,vCounty Judge

|| Texas

FI ED FOH RECORD
AT| _O'CLOCK. I M

SEP 09 20
ARASELI B, LICHTENBERGER

CLERK ﬁw COURT, DUVAL COUNTY TEXAS

1T nnn




AMENDED MINUTES FROM AU

Agenda Line Item # 21, line item # 16

CURRENT: On a motion made by Commissioner Garza and secon
rescind Duval Couty Personnel Policy Section 7.06 (

Law Enfor
September 22, 2019. Motion carried with all members

voting “Aye’

ST

Arasefl

F(f; .(L j
ergen - -

ST 12, 2019

ed by Commissioner Garcia that we

ment Pay and Overtime) effective
nd “Against” none.

aw Enforcement pay overtime) to 40

9.

Date
FILER FoR RECO®en
T. ~0'cLock_. .

SEP 0 ¢ ZUJ

ARASELI B, LickTENE
NTY COURT,DUVAL G0 rexss .

OEPUTY




